

34533.5.TA15

TIP NO R-2559, R-3329

37.240 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

LANDSCAPING- US 74 MONROE BYPASS

SELECTIVE UNDERGROWTH REMOVAL, LANDSCAPE PLANTING & SODDING ALONG US 74 MONROE BYPASS

				CHAMPION LANDSCAPES INC			COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC		
				MIDLAND, NC			HARMONY, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		40,000.00		300,000.00	
0002	5912000000-N	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (LS) IRRIGATION SYSTEM	Lump Sum		92,000.00		95,000.00	
0003	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	300	LF	4.00	1,200.00	8.00	2,400.00
0004	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	30	TON	55.00	1,650.00	85.00	2,550.00
0005	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20	TON	45.00	900.00	65.00	1,300.00
0006	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	25.00	500.00	45.00	900.00
0007	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	250	LF	8.00	2,000.00	25.00	6,250.00
0008	6078000000-E	1651	SELECT UNDERGRTH REMOVAL	3.2	ACR	10,000.00	32,000.00	15,000.00	48,000.00
0009	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	4,800	SY	10.50	50,400.00	15.00	72,000.00
0010	6135000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) SPECIALTY MOWING	400	ACR	100.00	40,000.00	750.00	300,000.00
0011	6135000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING & REPAIRING	34.1	ACR	4,200.00	143,220.00	3,300.00	112,530.00
0012	6460000000-N	1670	CREEPING LIRIOPE LILYTURF	420	EA	5.00	2,100.00	18.00	7,560.00
0013	6550000000-N	1670	CHERRY LAUREL OTTO LUYKEN	30	EA	100.00	3,000.00	340.00	10,200.00
0014	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 ACER RUBRUM, AUTUMN BLAZE RED MAPLE, 15 GAL	31	EA	220.00	6,820.00	250.00	7,750.00
0015	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 ACER RUBRUM, AUTUMN BLAZE RED MAPLE, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., 14' - 16', B&B	85	EA	450.00	38,250.00	395.00	33,575.00
0016	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 ACER RUBRUM, RED MAPLE, 15 GAL	29	EA	220.00	6,380.00	250.00	7,250.00
0017	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 ACER RUBRUM, RED MAPLE, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., 14' - 16', B&B	104	EA	450.00	46,800.00	395.00	41,080.00
0018	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CALAMAGROSTIX X ACUTIFLORA, KARL FOERST	343	EA	32.00	10,976.00	39.00	13,377.00
0019	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CERCIS CANADENSIS, FOREST PANSY REDBUD, 15 GAL	6	EA	250.00	1,500.00	240.00	1,440.00
0020	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CERCIS CANADENSIS, FOREST PANSY REDBUD, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL., 8' - 10', B&B	61	EA	450.00	27,450.00	330.00	20,130.00
0021	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CERCIS CANADENSIS, REDBUD, 15 GAL	3	EA	250.00	750.00	230.00	690.00
0022	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CERCIS CANADENSIS, REDBUD, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL., 8' - 10', B&B	84	EA	450.00	37,800.00	310.00	26,040.00
0023	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS, FRINGETREE, 15 GAL	3	EA	250.00	750.00	250.00	750.00

34533.5.TA15

TIP NO R-2559, R-3329

37.240 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

LANDSCAPING- US 74 MONROE BYPASS

SELECTIVE UNDERGROWTH REMOVAL, LANDSCAPE PLANTING & SODDING ALONG US 74 MONROE BYPASS

				CHAMPION LANDSCAPES INC		COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC			
				MIDLAND, NC		HARMONY, NC			
0024	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS, FRINGETREE, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL., 8' - 10', B&B	58	EA	450.00	26,100.00	340.00	19,720.00
0025	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CORNUS FLORIDA, FLOWERING DOG-WOOD, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL., 8' - 10', B&B	231	EA	450.00	103,950.00	350.00	80,850.00
0026	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CRATAEGUS PHAENOPYRUM, WASHINGTON HAWTHORNE, 15 GAL	106	EA	250.00	26,500.00	270.00	28,620.00
0027	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CRYPTOMERIA JAPONICA, YOSHINO, 15 GAL	15	EA	250.00	3,750.00	270.00	4,050.00
0028	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CRYPTOMERIA JAPONICA, YOSHINO, 8' - 10', B&B	48	EA	475.00	22,800.00	450.00	21,600.00
0029	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA, CAROLINA SAPPHIRE, 15 GAL	5	EA	250.00	1,250.00	270.00	1,350.00
0030	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA, CAROLINA SAPPHIRE, 8' - 10', B&B	29	EA	475.00	13,775.00	450.00	13,050.00
0031	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 DISTYLIIUM X 'VINTAGE JADE'	433	EA	35.00	15,155.00	44.00	19,052.00
0032	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 ECHINACEA PURPUREA, POWWOW	1,700	EA	14.00	23,800.00	17.80	30,260.00
0033	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 HEMEROCALLIS, DAYLILY, BUTTER POPCORN	17,575	EA	8.50	149,387.50	9.00	158,175.00
0034	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 ILLEX X 'NELLIE R STEVENS', NELLIE R STEVENS HOLLY, 15 GAL	5	EA	300.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,250.00
0035	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 ILLEX X 'NELLIE R STEVENS', NELLIE R STEVENS HOLLY, 6' - 8', B&B	39	EA	450.00	17,550.00	350.00	13,650.00
0036	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 IRIS, CEASARS BROTHER	420	EA	5.00	2,100.00	11.50	4,830.00
0037	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 JUNIPERUS CONFERTA, BLUE PACIFIC	155	EA	30.00	4,650.00	30.00	4,650.00
0038	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA, EASTERN RED CEDAR, 15 GAL	8	EA	225.00	1,800.00	250.00	2,000.00
0039	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA, EASTERN RED CEDAR, 8' - 10', B&B	74	EA	450.00	33,300.00	530.00	39,220.00
0040	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA, LITTLE GEM	3	EA	300.00	900.00	270.00	810.00
0041	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MAGNOLIA, D. D. BLANCHARD MAGNOLIA, 15 GAL	9	EA	250.00	2,250.00	270.00	2,430.00
0042	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MAGNOLIA, D. D. BLANCHARD MAGNOLIA, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., 14' - 16', B&B	41	EA	500.00	20,500.00	570.00	23,370.00

34533.5.TA15

TIP NO R-2559, R-3329

37.240 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

LANDSCAPING- US 74 MONROE BYPASS

SELECTIVE UNDERGROWTH REMOVAL, LANDSCAPE PLANTING & SODDING ALONG US 74 MONROE BYPASS

				CHAMPION LANDSCAPES INC	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC				
				MIDLAND, NC	HARMONY, NC				
0043	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 MUHLENBERGIA CAPILARIS, FAST FORWARD	110	EA	25.00	2,750.00	36.00	3,960.00
0044	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 NARCISSUS, DUTCH MASTER DAFFODIL	32,660	EA	1.25	40,825.00	1.90	62,054.00
0045	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK GUM, 15 GAL	14	EA	250.00	3,500.00	270.00	3,780.00
0046	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., 14' - 16', B&B	111	EA	450.00	49,950.00	423.00	46,953.00
0047	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 PANICUM VIRGATUM, CLOUD NINE	5,025	EA	12.00	60,300.00	18.60	93,465.00
0048	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 PENNISETUM ALOPECURIODES, HAMELN	95	EA	24.00	2,280.00	36.00	3,420.00
0049	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 PINUS TAEDA, LOBLOLLY PIINE, 15 GAL	7	EA	250.00	1,750.00	250.00	1,750.00
0050	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 PINUS TAEDA, LOBLOLLY PIINE, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., 14' - 16', B&B	186	EA	450.00	83,700.00	570.00	106,020.00
0051	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS COCCINEA, SCARLET OAK, 15 GAL	14	EA	250.00	3,500.00	280.00	3,920.00
0052	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS COCCINEA, SCARLET OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., 14' - 16', B&B	73	EA	450.00	32,850.00	500.00	36,500.00
0053	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS NUTALLI, NUTALL OAK, 15 GAL	21	EA	250.00	5,250.00	260.00	5,460.00
0054	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS NUTALLI, NUTALL OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., 14' - 16', B&B	97	EA	450.00	43,650.00	376.00	36,472.00
0055	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS PHELLOS, WILLOW OAK, 15 GAL	13	EA	250.00	3,250.00	250.00	3,250.00
0056	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS PHELLOS, WILLOW OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., 14' - 16', B&B	71	EA	450.00	31,950.00	405.00	28,755.00
0057	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS SHUMARDII, SHUMARD OAK, 15 GAL	17	EA	250.00	4,250.00	250.00	4,250.00
0058	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 QUERCUS SHUMARDII, SHUMARD OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., 14' - 16', B&B	82	EA	450.00	36,900.00	405.00	33,210.00
0059	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 RUBBECKIA FULGIDA, GOLDSTRUM	8,175	EA	9.00	73,575.00	17.80	145,515.00
0060	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 TAXODIUM DISTICHUM, BALD CYPRESS, 15 GAL	14	EA	250.00	3,500.00	250.00	3,500.00
0061	6640000000-N	1670	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) 1670 TAXODIUM DISTICHUM, BALD CYPRESS, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., 14' - 16', B&B	50	EA	450.00	22,500.00	405.00	20,250.00
0062	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING	7,255	CY	44.00	319,220.00	100.00	725,500.00
0063	6655000000-E	1670	WATER FOR PLANTING	375.2	M/G	65.00	24,388.00	100.00	37,520.00
0064	6665000000-E	1670	POSTEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMNT	52,688	SY	0.12	6,322.56	0.30	15,806.40

34533.5.TA15

TIP NO R-2559, R-3329

37.240 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

LANDSCAPING- US 74 MONROE BYPASS

SELECTIVE UNDERGROWTH REMOVAL, LANDSCAPE PLANTING & SODDING ALONG US 74 MONROE BYPASS

				CHAMPION LANDSCAPES INC MIDLAND, NC		COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC HARMONY, NC			
0065	6670000000-E	1670	PREEMERGENT HERBICIDAL TRTMENT	52,688	SY	0.12	6,322.56	0.30	15,806.40
0066	6674000000-N	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (LS) ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	Lump Sum			120,000.00		462,000.00
0067	6674000000-N	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (LS) LANDSCAPE GRADING	Lump Sum			150,000.00		345,700.00
0068	6676000000-E	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (SF) PAVERS & EDGING	5,000	SF	30.00	150,000.00	46.00	230,000.00
0069	6677000000-E	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (TON) RIVER STONE	2,800	TON	310.00	868,000.00	150.00	420,000.00
0070	6685000000-E	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (M/G) WATER FOR SOD	125	M/G	65.00	8,125.00	350.00	43,750.00
0071	6900000000-E	SP	TOPSOIL	300	CY	38.00	11,400.00	100.00	30,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	3,227,471.62	TOTAL	4,548,275.80
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	3,227,471.62	SUB-TOTAL	4,548,275.80

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CHAMPION LANDSCAPES INC
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

1
2

CONTRACT TOTAL

3,227,471.62
4,548,275.80

DocuSigned by:

Jared S Mathis

8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...